



TIBL/CORP/PSX/2748  
October 31, 2017

**The General Manager**  
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited,  
Stock Exchange Building,  
Stock Exchange Road,  
**Karachi.**

**Financial Results for the quarter ended**  
**September 30, 2017**

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Bank in its meeting held on October 31, 2017 at 11:00 a.m. at 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, M. M. Tower, 28-A/K, Gulberg-II, Lahore, recommended the following:

(i)	Cash Dividend	NIL
(ii)	Bonus Shares	NIL
(iii)	Right Shares	NIL

The financial results of the Bank are appended as;

- Unconsolidated as Annexure 'A'
- Consolidated as Annexure 'B'

We will be sending you 300 copies of printed accounts for distribution amongst the members of the Exchange.

Thank you.

Yours Sincerely,  
For Trust Investment Bank Limited

  
**Zahra Khalid**  
**Company Secretary**



Encl: as above

1535

**TRUST INVESTMENT BANK LIMITED**

**Head Office:** 6th Floor, M.M.Tower, 28-A/K, Gulberg II, Lahore, Pakistan. **Tel:** +92-42-3581 7601-5 **Fax:** +92-42-3581 7600  
**E-mail:** info@trustbank.com.pk **Website:** www.trustbank.com.pk

TRUST INVESTMENT BANK LIMITED  
 CONDENSED INTERIM PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT (Un-Audited)  
 FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

Annexure 'A'

	Un-Audited 30-September 2017 Rupees	Un-Audited 30-September 2016 Rupees
<b>Income</b>		
Income from lease operations	-	-
Income from investments	52,996	83,488
Income from term loans	7,582,800	3,505,707
Commission Income	3,714,176	3,435,003
	<u>11,349,972</u>	<u>7,024,198</u>
Finance cost	54,566	355,506
	<u>11,295,406</u>	<u>6,668,692</u>
Administrative and operating expenses	9,967,764	11,550,025
	<u>1,327,642</u>	<u>(4,881,333)</u>
<b>Other income</b>	-	5,583,807
	<u>1,327,642</u>	<u>702,474</u>
Other operating expenses	-	-
<b>(Loss) / profit before provisions and taxation</b>	<u>1,327,642</u>	<u>702,474</u>
Provision (reversed) / charged against lease and term loan	-	-
Impairment charged in the value of investment	43,364	177,560
	<u>43,364</u>	<u>177,560</u>
<b>Profit before taxation</b>	<u>1,284,278</u>	<u>524,914</u>
Provision for taxation	-	-
<b>Net profit for the year</b>	<u>1,284,278</u>	<u>524,914</u>
<b>Earnings per share - basic</b>	<u>0.01</u>	<u>0.01</u>
<b>Earnings per share - diluted</b>	<u>0.01</u>	<u>0.01</u>



CHIEF EXECUTIVE

DIRECTOR

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

**TRUST INVESTMENT BANK LIMITED**  
**CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT (Un-Audited)**  
**FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017**

	Un-Audited 30-September 2017 Rupees	Un-Audited 30-September 2016 Rupees
<b>Income</b>		
Income from lease operations	-	-
Income from investments	52,996	83,488
Income from term loans	7,582,800	3,505,707
Commission Income	3,714,176	3,435,003
	<u>11,349,972</u>	<u>7,024,198</u>
Finance cost	54,647	355,587
	<u>11,295,325</u>	<u>6,668,611</u>
Administrative and operating expenses	10,011,047	11,727,504
	<u>1,284,278</u>	<u>(5,058,893)</u>
<b>Other income</b>	-	5,583,807
	<u>1,284,278</u>	<u>524,914</u>
Other operating expenses	-	-
<b>(Loss) / profit before provisions and taxation</b>	<u>1,284,278</u>	<u>524,914</u>
Provision (reversed) / charged against lease and term loan	-	-
Impairment charged in the value of investment	-	-
	<u>-</u>	<u>-</u>
<b>Profit before taxation</b>	<u>1,284,278</u>	<u>524,914</u>
Provision for taxation	-	-
	<u>-</u>	<u>-</u>
<b>Net profit for the year</b>	<u>1,284,278</u>	<u>524,914</u>
<b>Earnings per share - basic</b>	<u>0.01</u>	<u>0.01</u>
<b>Earnings per share - diluted</b>	<u>0.01</u>	<u>0.01</u>

CHIEF EXECUTIVE

DIRECTOR

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER